(amended) Any person who shall continue any work after 
having been served with a stop work order, except such work as that person is 
directed to perform to remove a violation or unsafe condition, shall be liable to a 
fine of not less than ninety-nine dollars ($100.00) or more than nine hundred and 
ninety-nine dollars ($999.00), and such shall be deemed a public nuisance.” 

SECTION 3. Section 1309.04, “Definitions”, of the City’s Codified Ordinances is hereby 

amended as follows: 

“1309.04 DEFINITIONS. 

SECTION 201 GENERAL. 

201.1  Scope.  Unless otherwise expressly stated, the following terms shall, for the